Item XXI  CERTIFICATIONS
I, Chris Swenson certify that:
1. I have reviewed this Initial Disclosure Statement of Emergent Health Corp.

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue
statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the
statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made,
not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information
included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all
material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer
as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

s ot il
Chris Swenson, CEO
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Cash Basis

Emergent Health Corp

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10000 - Penn Liberty Checking
10100 - Penn Liberty Savings
10300 - Wells Fargo Checking 2695
10400 - Wells Fargo Saving 0217
10600 - Wells Fargo Checking 2387
10800 - Wells Fargo Savings 4287
10900 - Cash

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
11000 - Note Receivable
11200 - Tax Refund Receivable
11400 - Patent
14120 - Accum. Amort.- Patent
11400 - Patent - Other

Total 11400 - Patent

14200 - Office Furniture and Equipment
14100 - Accum. Amort-Dep. & Office Equi
14200 - Office Furniture and Equipment - Other

Total 14200 - Office Furniture and Equipment
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
11300 - Security Deposit

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
21000 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
23100 - Payroll Liabilities
25000 - Accrued Expenses
31000 - Additional Paid in Capital

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
31500 - Subscriptions Receiveable

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Sep 30,15

11,224.87
10,003.12
9,132.58
500.00
-262.11
13.68
-800.00

29,812.04

356,559.00
18,965.16

-2,699.00
7,978.00

5,279.00

-2,351.00
3,188.99

847.99

381,651.15

411,463.19

17,688.00
17,688.00
429,151.19

29,343.63
29,343.63

6,000.00
-9,230.76
162,500.00

159,269.24
188,612.87

40,000.00
40,000.00

228,612.87
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>ash Basis

Emergent Health Corp

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2015

Sep 30, 15
Equity
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 811,951.71
32000 - Retained Earnings 0.01
Net Income -611,413.40
Total Equity 200,538.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

429,151.19
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Emergent Health Corp

Statement of Cash Flows
January through September 2015

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Income

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income

to net cash provided by operations:
11000 - Note Receivable
11200 - Tax Refund Receivable
14200 - Office Furniture and Equipment
21000 - Accounts Payable
23100 - Payroll Liabilities
25000 - Accrued Expenses
31000 - Additional Paid in Capital

Net cash provided by Operating Activities

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
31500 - Subscriptions Receiveable
30000 - Opening Balance Equity

Net cash provided by Financing Activities
Net cash increase for period
Cash at beginning of period

Cash at end of period

Jan - Sep 15

-782,636.56

34,000.00
29,722.84
-847.99
200,566.79
6,000.00
-9,230.76
162,500.00

-359,925.68

40,000.00
5,000.00

45,000.00
-314,925.68
344,737.72

29,812.04
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Emergent Health Corp

Statement of Cash Flows
July through September 2015

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

11200 -
21000 -
23100 -

25000
31000

Tax Refund Receivable
Accounts Payable
Payroll Liabilities

- Accrued Expenses
- Additional Paid in Capital

Net cash provided by Operating Activities

Net cash increase for period

Cash at beginning of period

Cash at end of period

Jul - Sep 15

-281,412.38

29,722.84
161,269.27
6,000.00
-9,230.76
-1,500.00

-95,151.03
-95,151.03
124,963.07

29,812.04
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