#### Item XXI CERTIFICATIONS

- I, Chris Swenson certify that:
  - 1. I have reviewed this Initial Disclosure Statement of Emergent Health Corp.
  - 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
  - 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Chris Swenson, CEO

### Emergent Health Corp Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2015

	Sep 30, 15
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings 10000 · Penn Liberty Checking	11,224.87
10100 · Penn Liberty Savings	10,003.12
10300 · Wells Fargo Checking 2695	9,132.58
10400 · Wells Fargo Saving 0217	500.00
10600 · Wells Fargo Checking 2387	-262.11
10800 · Wells Fargo Savings 4287	13.58
10900 · Cash	-800.00
Total Checking/Savings	29,812.04
Other Current Assets 11000 · Note Receivable	356,559.00
11200 · Tax Refund Receivable	18,965.16
11400 · Patent	10,000.10
14120 · Accum. Amort Patent	-2,699.00
11400 · Patent - Other	7,978.00
Total 11400 · Patent	5,279.00
14200 · Office Furniture and Equipment	
14100 · Accum. Amort-Dep. & Office Equi	-2,351.00
14200 · Office Furniture and Equipment - Other	3,198.99
Total 14200 · Office Furniture and Equipment	847.99
Total Other Current Assets  Total Current Assets	381,651.15
	411,463.19
Other Assets 11300 · Security Deposit	17,688.00
Total Other Assets	17,688.00
TOTAL ASSETS	429,151.19
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
21000 · Accounts Payable	29,343.63
Total Accounts Payable	29,343.63
Other Current Liabilities	
23100 · Payroll Liabilities	6,000.00
25000 · Accrued Expenses	-9,230.76
31000 · Additional Paid in Capital	162,500.00
Total Other Current Liabilities	159,269.24
Total Current Liabilities	188,612.87
Long Term Liabilities	
31500 · Subscriptions Receiveable	40,000.00
Total Long Term Liabilities	40,000.00
Total Liabilities	228,612.87

3:36 PM 11/04/15 Cash Basis

## Emergent Health Corp Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2015

	Sep 30, 15
Source Equity	811,951.71
32000 · Retained Earnings Net Income	0.01 -611,413.40
Total Equity	200,538.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	429,151.19

# Emergent Health Corp Statement of Cash Flows January through September 2015

	Jan - Sep 15
OPERATING ACTIVITIES	
Net Income	-782,636.56
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income	
to net cash provided by operations:	
11000 · Note Receivable	34,000.00
11200 · Tax Refund Receivable	29,722.84
14200 · Office Furniture and Equipment	-847.99
21000 · Accounts Payable	200,566.79
23100 · Payroll Liabilities	6,000.00
25000 · Accrued Expenses	-9,230.76
31000 · Additional Paid in Capital	162,500.00
Net cash provided by Operating Activities	-359,925.68
FINANCING ACTIVITIES	
31500 · Subscriptions Receiveable	40,000.00
30000 · Opening Balance Equity	5,000.00
Net cash provided by Financing Activities	45,000.00
Net cash increase for period	-314,925.68
Cash at beginning of period	344,737.72
Cash at end of period	29,812.04

3:37 PM 11/04/15

#### Emergent Health Corp Statement of Cash Flows

July through September 2015

	Jul - Sep 15
OPERATING ACTIVITIES	
Net Income	-281,412.38
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income	
to net cash provided by operations:	
11200 · Tax Refund Receivable	29,722.84
21000 · Accounts Payable	161,269.27
23100 · Payroll Liabilities	6,000.00
25000 · Accrued Expenses	-9,230.76
31000 · Additional Paid in Capital	-1,500.00
Net cash provided by Operating Activities	-95,151.03
Net cash increase for period	-95,151.03
Cash at beginning of period	124,963.07
Cash at end of period	29,812.04